Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 – 219 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REQUESTING APPROVAL OF SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUES AND APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any municipality when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, the Director may also approve the insertion of any item of appropriation for an equal amount; and

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford wishes to amend its 2020 Budget to include an amount as revenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing body of the Township of West Milford hereby requests the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of an item in the budget of the year 2020 which is now available as a revenue from:

Special Items of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written consent of the Director of Local Government Services: Public and Private Revenues Off-Set with Appropriations: 2019 Body Armor Replacement Fund Grant; \$4,277.05

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a like sum be and the same is herby appropriated under the caption of:

General Appropriations

(A)	Operations – Excluded from CAPS	
	Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenue	
	2019 Body Armor Replacement Fund Grant;	\$4,277.05
	Local Match	\$ 0.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Finance Department will electronically file with the State of NJ in accordance with LFN 2014-11.

Adopted: July 8, 2020

Adopted this 8th day of July, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original

Approved ______, 2020 Director, Division of Local Government Services Trenton, New Jersey William Senande, Township Clerk